
CITY OF ROME CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Building Inspection 706-236-4481 
607 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Howard Gibson Building Official hgibson@romega.us 706-236-4481 

James Martin 

Assistant 

Building Official jmartin@romega.us 706-236-4481 

Nancy Stansell 

Customer 

Service Manager nstansell@romega.us 706-236-4480 

Cal Hicks Permitting Insp. chicks@romega.us 706-236-4481 

Glen Rubin 

Code 

Enforcement 

Insp. grubin@romega.us 706-236-4482 

David Colston 

Building 

Inspector dcolston@romega.us 706-236-4485 

Brian Roberts 

Conservation 

Tech broberts@romega.us 706-236-4481 

Joey Norton 

Electrical 

Inspector jnorton@romega.us 706-236-4484 

James Hebert 

Electrical 

Inspector jhebert@romega.us  706-236-4486 

 

Business Systems Analyst  706-236-4446 
601 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Lisa McClain Director lmcclain@romega.us 706-236-4446 

 

Cemetery Department 706-236-4534 
725 Kingston Avenue ● Rome, Georgia  30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Stan Rogers Director srogers@romega.us 706-236-4534 

Jody Gonzales 

Assistant 

Director jgonzales@romega.us 706-236-4534 
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CITY OF ROME CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 

City Manager’s Office 706-236-4400 
601 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Sammy Rich City Manager srich@romega.us 706-236-4400 

Beverly Johnston 

Executive 

Assistant bjohnston@romega.us 706-236-4402 

 

Clerk’s Office 706-236-4460 
601 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Joe Smith City Clerk jsmith@romega.us 706-236-4460 

Joye Weeks 

Deputy City 

Clerk jweeks@romega.us 706-236-4460 

Jo Ann Bell Secretary jbell@romega.us 706-236-4460 

Walt Green Business License wgreen@romega.us 706-236-4459 

Wendy Reid 

Facilities 

Manager wreid@romega.us 706-236-4416 

 

Community Development  706-236-4477 
607 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Bekki Fox Director bfox@romega.us 706-236-4477 

Cortnay Williams Finance/Grants bfarmer@romega.us 706-236-4475 

Suzanne Parris 

Administrative 

Assistant 

sparris@romega.us 706-236-4477 

 

Downtown Development 706-236-4525 
607 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Ann Arnold Director aarnold@romega.us 706-236-4520 

Amanda Carter 

Administrative 

Assistant acarter@romega.us  706-236-4520 

Becky Smyth 

Parking Services 

Manager bsmyth@romega.us 706-291-5102 
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CITY OF ROME CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Electrical/Traffic Department 706-236-4572 
200 Vaughn Road ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Steven Foy Director sfoy@romega.us 706-236-4572 

Terry Paige Arborist tpaige@romega.us 706-506-3552 

Larry Mason 

Electronics 

Manager lmason@romega.us 706-378-3857 

 

Engineering Department 706-236-4466 
200 Vaughn Road ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Aaron Carroll Director acarroll@romega.us 706-378-3846 

Kevin Rush Engineer Tech krush@romega.us 706-378-3843 

Brit Willingham 

Survey Crew 

Chief bwillingham@romega.us 706-378-3844 

Phil Westbrook CADD Operator pwestbrook@romega.us 706-378-3841 

Randall Carver City Surveyor rcarver@romega.us 706-378-3842 

 

Finance Department 706-236-4420 
601 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Sheree Shore Director sshore@romega.us 706-236-4420 

Toni Rhinehart Assistant Director trhinehart@romega.us 706-236-4423 

 Accountant dodom@romega.us  706-802-6700 

Nita Gentle Finance Clerk ngentle@romega.us 706-236-4424 

Rhonda Boyer 

Payroll/Comp. 

Operations 

rboyer@romega.us  706-236-4427 

Dawn Hardy 

Accounts Payable 

Clerk dpowell@romega.us 706-236-4426 

Trent Hicks 

Grants/Internal 

Auditor thicks@romega.us  706-236-4425 
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CITY OF ROME CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 

Fire Department 706-236-4500 
617 West 1st Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

 Chief  706-236-4500 

Troy Brock Deputy Chief tbrock@romega.us 706-236-4500 

Linda Patty Secretary lpatty@romega.us  706-236-4500 

 

Human Resources Department 706-236-4450 
607 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Rita Odom Director rodom@romega.us 706-236-4450 

Deena Adams Supervisor dadams@romega.us 706-236-4452 

Kristy Childre Risk Management  kchildre@romega.us 706-236-4451 

Lisa Dudley Specialist ldudley@romega.us 706-236-4454 

Tammie Carver Specialist tcarver@romega.us 706-236-4430 

 

IT Department 706-236-4445 
601 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Johnny Bunch Director jbunch@romega.us 706-236-4445 

Steve Burkhalter Tech Support sburkhalter@romega.us 706-236-4445 

Matt Stone Network Adm. mstone@romega.us 706-236-4445 

 

Neighborhood Sustainability Director 
Keep Rome/Floyd Beautiful 706-236-4456 
601 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Mary Hardin 

Thornton Director mthornton@romega.us  706-236-4456 
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CITY OF ROME CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 

Rome/Floyd County Environmental Services 706-622-6435 
393 Riverside Parkway ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Ben Winkleman Director bwinkleman@romega.us  706-622-6435 

 

Planning Department 706-236-5025 
607 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Sue Hiller Director shiller@romega.us  706-236-5025 

Jalene Franks Administrative 

Assistant 

jfranks@romega.us  706-236-5025 

Matt Defoor GIS 

Administrator 

mdefoor@romega.us  706-236-6703 

David Thompson Associate Planner  706-236-4675 

Bryan King Associate Planner  706-236-4473 

 

Police Department 706-238-5111 
5 Government Plaza ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Elaine Snow Chief esnow@romepolice.com  706-238-5101 

Travis Goss Deputy Chief tgoss@romepolice.com  706-238-5103 

Kim Stone 

Executive 

Secretary kstone@romepolice.com  706-238-5101 

Denise 

Downer-

McKinney 

Major dmckinney@romepolice.com 706-238-5104 

Debbie Burnett Major dburnett@romepolice.com  706-238-5106 
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CITY OF ROME CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 

Public Works Department 706-236-4585 
200 Vaughn Road ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Kirk Milam 

Public Service 

Manager kmilam@romega.us  706-236-4466 

Margaret 

Hollingsworth Office Manager mhollingsworth@romega.us 706-236-4466 

Katrina Reeves 

Admin. 

Secretary  706-236-4585 

Chris  Jenkins 

Street 

Department 

Director cjenkins@romega.us  706-236-4585 

 

Public Works 

Director  

 

706-236-4466 

Tim Shuler 

Construction 

Supt. tshuler@romega.us 706-236-4585 

Stanley 

McCrory 

Director, Public 

Works Garage smccrory@romega.us 706-236-4577 

Mike Gattis 

Director, 

Landfill mgattis@romega.us  706-291-4512 

 

Purchasing Department 706-236-4410 
601 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Bill Gilliland Director bgilliland@romega.us 706-236-4410 

Johnna Allen Assistant 

Director 

jallen@romega.us  706-236-4415 

Sharon Pasley Buyer II spasley@romega.us 706-236-4413 

Randy Self Buyer I  706-236-4410 

 

Solid Waste Department 706-236-4580 
200 Vaughn Road ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Donnie Barrett Director dbarrett@romega.us  706-236-4581 

Chandra Fallin 

Customer 

Service cfallin@romega.us 706-236-4580 
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CITY OF ROME CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Transit Department 706-236-4523 
168 North Avenue ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Kathy Shealy Director kshealy@romega.us 706-236-5030 

Phyllis Lee Assistant Director plee@romega.us 706-236-5031 

 

Water Billing/Collections 706-236-4440 
601 Broad Street ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Cathy Sims Director csims@romega.us 706-236-4432 

Teresa Harrell Supervisor  tharrell@romega.us 706-236-4433 

 

Customer 

Service  706-236-4440 

Randy Vines 

Collections 

Specialist rvines@romega.us 706-236-4437 

Helen Gibson 

Customer 

Service hgibson@romega.us 706-236-4435 

Sherry Ball 

Customer 

Service sball@romega.us 706-236-4441 

Kathy Proudfoot Comp Operator kproudfoot@romega.us 706-236-4436 

 

Water & Sewer Department 706-236-4562 
100 Vaughn Road ● Rome, Georgia 30161 

STAFF 

Name Title Email Phone 

Mike Hackett Director lross@romega.us 706-236-4560 

 Asst. Director mhackett@romega.us 706-236-4560 

Wayne Stanley 

Filter Plant 

Director wstanley@romega.us 706-236-4527 

Johnny 

Massingill 

Wastewater 

Treatment 

Director jmassingill@romega.us 706-236-4591 
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